



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 11227 of 2025

Vijendra Alias Vijju

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Mohammad Haadi Zaidi, Zia Naz Zaidi
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A., Shiv Pratap Singh Chauhan

Court No. - 42

HON'BLE SIDDHARTHA VARMA, J.

HON'BLE JAI KRISHNA UPADHYAY, J.

1. List this case on 4.5.2026.
2. Since the learned counsel for the appellant Ms. Zia Naz Zaidi states that the counsel for the informant Sri Shiv Pratap Singh Chauhan is avoiding the service of notice, the Registrar (Compliance) is directed to inform Sri Shiv Pratap Singh Chauhan, the learned counsel for the informant, about the next date fixed in the case.

(Jai Krishna Upadhyay,J.) (Siddhartha Varma,J.)

April 28, 2026

PK